

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.473 OF 2024 (F)**

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH POLICE  
INSPECTOR SHRI RAGHOB KAMAT, OLG  
GOA POLICE STATION

... APPLICANT

Versus

OMKAR CHARI,

... RESPONDENTS

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Applicant absent. Since the litigants are encountering problems regarding E-filing Portal for e-filing of the cases, on account of migration activity of e-filing module, matter stand over five weeks.

Dated: 2nd August, 2024

( Ram S. Prabhu Dessai )  
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp\*