

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.473 OF 2024 (F)
IN**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2024 (FILING)
STATE OF GOA, THROUGH POLICE
INSPECTOR SHRI RAGHOBHA KAMAT, OLD
GOA POLICE STATION ... APPLICANT

Versus

OMKAR CHARI, ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Respondent, in CRMA(F) 473/2024 and for the Applicant in CRMAB(F) 622/2024.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th January, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 10-03-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)