



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.28 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2024 (F),
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.622 OF 2024 (F)**

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.28 OF 2025
STATE OF GOA, THROUGH POLICE
INSPECTOR SHRI RAGHOBHA KAMAT, OLD
GOA POLICE STATION ... APPLICANT
Versus
OMKAR CHARI, ... RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2024 (F)**
STATE OF GOA, THROUGH POLICE
INSPECTOR SHRI RAGHOBHA KAMAT, OLD
GOA POLICE STATION ... APPLICANT
Versus
OMKAR CHARI, ... RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.622 OF 2024 (F)**
SAI TULSHIDAS KUNDAIKAR PRESENTLY
IN JUDICIAL CUSTODY, THR. HIS
FATHER TULSHIDAS KUNDAIKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA, THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Applicant.
Mr Arun Bras Desa and Mr Mark Valadares, Advocates for the
Respondent.

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO. 622
OF 2024/F**
Mr Arun Bras Desa and Mr Mark Valadares, Advocates for the
Applicant.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 9th October, 2025

P.C.

At the request of the parties, stand over to 16.10.2025.

2. In the meantime, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor to take instructions about the trial programme which has been furnished to the trial Court and to place the same on record of this Court.

3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant to place on record copies of the evidence recorded by the Trial Court.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.