



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.28 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2024 (F)

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH POLICE

INSPECTOR SHRI RAGHOBHA KAMAT, OLD

GOA POLICE STATION

... APPLICANT

Versus

OMKAR CHARI,

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 10th April, 2026

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the Applicant, list the matter on 05.05.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.